
Campionati Italiani Assoluti Unipol

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m ARRIVO Record

200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine RI 1'52.98  

Batteria 1
1 4 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 Aqvasport 29.99 1'01.68 1'33.74 2'05.24

31.69 32.06 31.50
2 6 SERPI Sara 1994 Larus Nuoto 29.36 1'00.95 1'33.82 2'06.93

31.59 32.87 33.11
3 5 MARCATO Francesca 1992 Team Veneto 29.71 1'01.72 1'33.96 2'06.94

32.01 32.24 32.98
4 1 ARFELLINI Giulia 1999 WC Rinascita Team Romagna 29.61 1'02.16 1'34.56 2'07.56

32.55 32.40 33.00
5 3 GUEORGUIEV Elena 1999 Gestisport Coop 30.02 1'02.49 1'35.26 2'07.79

32.47 32.77 32.53
6 2 ORSI Beatrice 1995 Gestisport Coop 29.89 1'02.43 1'35.74 2'08.63

32.54 33.31 32.89
7 8 GIOVANNINI Elena FC 1999 Gens Aquatica San Marino 30.27 1'02.24 1'35.20 2'08.73

31.97 32.96 33.53
8 7 BARTOLETTI Maria Cecilia 1998 Icos Sporting Club 29.55 1'01.94 1'35.19 2'08.87

32.39 33.25 33.68

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore  9:59

Batteria 2
1 9 MAGAGNOLI Beatrice 1994 CN UISP - Bologna 30.34 1'02.11 1'34.47 2'06.56

31.77 32.36 32.09
2 6 NOVELLO Kelly 1996 Team Veneto 30.18 1'02.32 1'34.33 2'06.71

32.14 32.01 32.38
3 1 CAVALLINI Denise 1995 Nuoto Livorno 30.04 1'02.65 1'34.75 2'06.77

32.61 32.10 32.02
4 7 CELLA Ilaria 1997 Nuotatori Milanesi 30.76 1'02.84 1'34.73 2'06.82

32.08 31.89 32.09
5 8 CASOTTO Dana 1997 Team Insubrika 30.83 1'02.78 1'34.81 2'06.93

31.95 32.03 32.12
6 4 MASSERINI Chiara 1997 Gestisport Coop 30.30 1'03.09 1'35.77 2'07.51

32.79 32.68 31.74
7 3 PUPULIN Miriam 1995 San Vito Nuoto 30.91 1'03.88 1'36.02 2'07.57

32.97 32.14 31.55
8 2 SINISI Isabella 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.71 1'03.52 1'35.66 2'07.61

32.81 32.14 31.95
9 0 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 Rari Nantes Torino 30.28 1'02.69 1'35.57 2'09.59

32.41 32.88 34.02
10 5 GIOVANNONI Marta 1996 Futura Club I Cavalieri 30.04 1'02.76 1'35.98 2'09.80

32.72 33.22 33.82

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:02

Batteria 3
1 5 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 28.47 58.79 1'29.61 2'00.25

30.32 30.82 30.64
2 4 CARLI Diletta 1996 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 28.88 59.68 1'29.98 2'00.44

30.80 30.30 30.46
3 6 TAVOLETTA Flora 1994 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 29.54 1'00.57 1'32.01 2'02.93

31.03 31.44 30.92
4 2 GALIZI Giada 1993 Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano 28.96 1'00.71 1'32.19 2'03.90

31.75 31.48 31.71
5 7 GIACONE Chiara 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 29.81 1'00.95 1'32.48 2'04.17

31.14 31.53 31.69
6 3 CERACCHI Rachele 1998 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.77 1'01.65 1'33.51 2'05.40

31.88 31.86 31.89
7 1 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 29.14 1'01.19 1'33.65 2'05.75

32.05 32.46 32.10
8 0 ARREDONDO Francesca 1996 Team Insubrika 28.86 1'00.53 1'33.29 2'05.91

31.67 32.76 32.62
9 8 COSTA Eleonora 1995 Centro Nuoto Torino 29.61 1'01.37 1'33.63 2'07.01

31.76 32.26 33.38
10 9 DELANTONE Lucrezia 1998 Team Veneto 30.49 1'02.54 1'35.60 2'08.27

32.05 33.06 32.67

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:06
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POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m ARRIVO Record

Batteria 4
1 4 MIZZAU Alice 1993 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 28.67 59.46 1'29.38 2'00.03

30.79 29.92 30.65
2 5 MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 GS Forestale 28.41 58.97 1'29.80 2'00.82

30.56 30.83 31.02
3 3 MUSSO Erica 1994 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 29.19 1'00.49 1'31.70 2'02.40

31.30 31.21 30.70
4 0 RUGGI Alessia 1999 Can. Vittorino da Feltre 29.32 1'01.02 1'33.28 2'04.31

31.70 32.26 31.03
5 1 FASSONE Beatrice 1994 Nuoto Livorno 29.31 1'00.93 1'33.23 2'05.01

31.62 32.30 31.78
6 2 CAPONI Linda 1998 Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 29.38 1'00.95 1'32.79 2'05.19

31.57 31.84 32.40
7 8 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 FiorentinaNuotoClub 29.55 1'01.54 1'34.23 2'05.51

31.99 32.69 31.28
8 9 CASARIN Ianire 1996 Team Veneto 29.41 1'01.32 1'33.63 2'06.21

31.91 32.31 32.58
9 7 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 29.81 1'01.95 1'34.85 2'06.33

32.14 32.90 31.48
10 6 DURANTE Miriana 1996 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.19 1'02.90 1'35.49 2'07.79

32.71 32.59 32.30

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:09

Batteria 5
1 4 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.98 58.44 1'29.56 1'59.85

30.46 31.12 30.29
2 5 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Centro Sportivo Esercito 28.74 59.34 1'29.94 2'00.63

30.60 30.60 30.69
3 3 NESTI Alice 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito 28.82 1'00.32 1'31.87 2'03.99

31.50 31.55 32.12
4 1 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 29.36 1'01.14 1'32.89 2'04.45

31.78 31.75 31.56
5 2 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 Team Insubrika 29.40 1'01.22 1'33.41 2'04.80

31.82 32.19 31.39
6 7 BERTOTTO Francesca 1996 Team Veneto 29.61 1'01.21 1'33.15 2'05.21

31.60 31.94 32.06
7 9 GIANNINI Costanza 1995 US Triestina Nuoto 29.22 1'01.07 1'33.29 2'06.15

31.85 32.22 32.86
8 8 CRISTETTI Francesca 1997 Rari Nantes Torino 30.08 1'01.62 1'34.18 2'06.68

31.54 32.56 32.50
9 0 LUCCHESE Veronica 1997 Nottoli Nuoto 74 29.73 1'01.47 1'33.56 2'06.99

31.74 32.09 33.43
10 6 ORIGLIA Gioelemaria 1996 Futura Club I Cavalieri 29.98 1'02.29 1'35.60 2'07.94

32.31 33.31 32.34
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POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Riepilogo

RI 1'52.98  

1 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 4 1. 1'59.85
2 MIZZAU Alice 1993 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4 4 1. 2'00.03
3 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 3 5 1. 2'00.25
4 CARLI Diletta 1996 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 3 4 2. 2'00.44
5 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 5 2. 2'00.63
6 MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 GS Forestale 4 5 2. 2'00.82
7 MUSSO Erica 1994 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 4 3 3. 2'02.40
8 TAVOLETTA Flora 1994 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 3 6 3. 2'02.93
9 GALIZI Giada 1993 Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano 3 2 4. 2'03.90

10 NESTI Alice 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 3 3. 2'03.99
11 GIACONE Chiara 1994 Rari Nantes Torino 3 7 5. 2'04.17
12 RUGGI Alessia 1999 Can. Vittorino da Feltre 4 0 4. 2'04.31
13 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 5 1 4. 2'04.45
14 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 Team Insubrika 5 2 5. 2'04.80
15 FASSONE Beatrice 1994 Nuoto Livorno 4 1 5. 2'05.01
16 CAPONI Linda 1998 Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 4 2 6. 2'05.19
17 BERTOTTO Francesca 1996 Team Veneto 5 7 6. 2'05.21
18 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 Aqvasport 1 4 1. 2'05.24
19 CERACCHI Rachele 1998 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 3 6. 2'05.40
20 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 FiorentinaNuotoClub 4 8 7. 2'05.51
21 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 3 1 7. 2'05.75
22 ARREDONDO Francesca 1996 Team Insubrika 3 0 8. 2'05.91
23 GIANNINI Costanza 1995 US Triestina Nuoto 5 9 7. 2'06.15
24 CASARIN Ianire 1996 Team Veneto 4 9 8. 2'06.21
25 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 4 7 9. 2'06.33
26 MAGAGNOLI Beatrice 1994 CN UISP - Bologna 2 9 1. 2'06.56
27 CRISTETTI Francesca 1997 Rari Nantes Torino 5 8 8. 2'06.68
28 NOVELLO Kelly 1996 Team Veneto 2 6 2. 2'06.71
29 CAVALLINI Denise 1995 Nuoto Livorno 2 1 3. 2'06.77
30 CELLA Ilaria 1997 Nuotatori Milanesi 2 7 4. 2'06.82
31 CASOTTO Dana 1997 Team Insubrika 2 8 5. 2'06.93

SERPI Sara 1994 Larus Nuoto 1 6 2. 2'06.93
33 MARCATO Francesca 1992 Team Veneto 1 5 3. 2'06.94
34 LUCCHESE Veronica 1997 Nottoli Nuoto 74 5 0 9. 2'06.99
35 COSTA Eleonora 1995 Centro Nuoto Torino 3 8 9. 2'07.01
36 MASSERINI Chiara 1997 Gestisport Coop 2 4 6. 2'07.51
37 ARFELLINI Giulia 1999 WC Rinascita Team Romagna 1 1 4. 2'07.56
38 PUPULIN Miriam 1995 San Vito Nuoto 2 3 7. 2'07.57
39 SINISI Isabella 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 2 8. 2'07.61
40 DURANTE Miriana 1996 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 6 10. 2'07.79

GUEORGUIEV Elena 1999 Gestisport Coop 1 3 5. 2'07.79
42 ORIGLIA Gioelemaria 1996 Futura Club I Cavalieri 5 6 10. 2'07.94
43 DELANTONE Lucrezia 1998 Team Veneto 3 9 10. 2'08.27
44 ORSI Beatrice 1995 Gestisport Coop 1 2 6. 2'08.63
45 BARTOLETTI Maria Cecilia 1998 Icos Sporting Club 1 7 8. 2'08.87
46 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 Rari Nantes Torino 2 0 9. 2'09.59
47 GIOVANNONI Marta 1996 Futura Club I Cavalieri 2 5 10. 2'09.80

NON CLASSIFICATI

PONSELE' Aurora 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS
BIAVA Elisa 1995 SMGM Team Lombardia ASS
NEGRI Susanna 1990 SMGM Team Lombardia ASS
CIRILLO Nicole 1993 Centro Nuoto Torino ASS
ANNIS Francesca 1996 Atlantide Elmas ASS
CATANIA Valentina 1995 Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano ASS
LEDDERUCCI Paola 1997 Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano ASS
PEZZATO Aglaia 1994 Team Veneto ASS
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Campionati Italiani Assoluti Unipol

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m ARRIVO Record

200 m Misti - Assoluti Maschi RI 1'58.33  

Batteria 1
1 7 CADEMARTORI Roberto 1992 WC Sport & Fitness 28.28 1'01.35 1'37.63 2'07.64

33.07 36.28 30.01
2 6 ANCARANI Stefano 1990 Imolanuoto 27.97 1'02.98 1'38.02 2'08.55

35.01 35.04 30.53
3 4 BENVENUTO Andrea Frances 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.23 1'00.61 1'37.97 2'09.06

32.38 37.36 31.09
4 3 FERRARO Christian 1997 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 27.10 1'02.66 1'39.54 2'09.55

35.56 36.88 30.01
5 2 MAURI Luca 1995 Gestisport Coop 27.32 1'01.57 1'38.88 2'09.56

34.25 37.31 30.68
6 5 SANTI Mattia 1997 Antares Nuoto - Castelfranco 27.65 1'00.40 1'39.02 2'09.94

32.75 38.62 30.92
7 1 MATARAZZO Alessio 1991 WC Teate Splashing 28.14 1'02.61 1'40.16 2'11.01

34.47 37.55 30.85

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:17

Batteria 2
1 7 PEZZOTTA Riccardo Andrea 1994 Gestisport Coop 27.30 1'00.33 1'36.57 2'05.96

33.03 36.24 29.39
2 4 DAL BO' Luca 1996 Team Insubrika 26.99 59.86 1'36.90 2'06.63

32.87 37.04 29.73
3 5 BROGLIA Francesco 1991 SMGM Team Lombardia 26.51 59.47 1'35.61 2'06.71

32.96 36.14 31.10
4 1 IPPOLITO Francesco 1996 Gorizia Nuoto asd 26.88 1'00.62 1'38.42 2'08.34

33.74 37.80 29.92
5 6 ZUIN Mattia 1996 Nottoli Nuoto 74 26.96 58.61 1'39.57 2'08.70

31.65 40.96 29.13
6 9 MORICI Francesco 1996 SMGM Team Lombardia 27.32 1'00.15 1'38.18 2'09.03

32.83 38.03 30.85
7 0 ZACCARIN Matteo 1995 Team Insubrika 27.21 1'01.08 1'37.91 2'09.15

33.87 36.83 31.24
8 3 TEDESCO Alessandro 1996 Nuoto Livorno 27.57 1'00.42 1'38.20 2'09.39

32.85 37.78 31.19

NON CLASSIFICATI

2 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia NP
8 PAVONE Francesco 1991 Centro Sportivo Esercito NP

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:19

Batteria 3
1 4 COVA Davide 1989 SMGM Team Lombardia 26.15 58.21 1'32.65 2'02.45

32.06 34.44 29.80
2 5 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.99 58.15 1'32.68 2'02.89

31.16 34.53 30.21
3 7 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.01 58.72 1'35.31 2'04.39

31.71 36.59 29.08
4 6 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 Gorizia Nuoto asd 26.69 58.26 1'35.70 2'04.67 RIR

31.57 37.44 28.97
5 2 COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 CN UISP - Bologna 27.21 59.89 1'34.87 2'05.06

32.68 34.98 30.19
6 3 MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 Larus Nuoto 27.48 59.18 1'34.51 2'05.16

31.70 35.33 30.65
7 0 BALLO Stefano 1993 Bolzano Nuoto 26.98 1'00.95 1'37.36 2'06.93

33.97 36.41 29.57
8 8 ABATE Marco 1992 Fimco Sport 27.49 59.49 1'37.37 2'07.21

32.00 37.88 29.84
9 9 BRUNAMONTI Simone 1995 Larus Nuoto 27.99 1'00.75 1'37.54 2'09.03

32.76 36.79 31.49
10 1 BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia 26.66 1'01.90 1'38.05 2'10.92

35.24 36.15 32.87

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:22

Batteria 4
1 3 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.41 56.60 1'32.26 2'02.32

30.19 35.66 30.06
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POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m ARRIVO Record

2 5 GENI Simone 1992 Centro Sportivo Esercito 25.39 57.55 1'33.11 2'02.57
32.16 35.56 29.46

3 4 DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 GS Forestale 26.24 58.16 1'34.29 2'04.04
31.92 36.13 29.75

4 1 FACCHINI Alessio 1991 Centro Nuoto Torino 27.32 59.65 1'34.44 2'05.14
32.33 34.79 30.70

5 2 BAIONI Andrea 1995 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.66 59.61 1'34.82 2'05.54
32.95 35.21 30.72

6 7 CAPURSO Nicolo' 1992 Payton Bari asd 27.63 1'00.01 1'36.52 2'06.29
32.38 36.51 29.77

7 0 CINTI Edoardo 1995 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.66 1'00.58 1'37.24 2'08.37
32.92 36.66 31.13

8 6 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 27.53 59.37 1'36.55 2'08.80
31.84 37.18 32.25

9 9 BERTOLDI Matteo 1997 CSI Nuoto Ober Ferrari 26.96 1'00.23 1'38.41 2'10.04
33.27 38.18 31.63

10 8 LA ROSA Guido 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia 26.82 59.62 1'38.27 2'10.64
32.80 38.65 32.37

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:26

Batteria 5
1 4 TURRINI Federico 1987 Centro Sportivo Esercito 26.64 57.40 1'33.33 2'02.65

30.76 35.93 29.32
2 5 PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano M. 1991 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 25.57 55.99 1'31.98 2'03.11

30.42 35.99 31.13
3 2 COGGI Valerio 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 26.32 59.68 1'34.86 2'04.56

33.36 35.18 29.70
4 6 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano 26.18 57.87 1'35.07 2'04.78

31.69 37.20 29.71
5 0 CARINI Giacomo 1997 Aqvasport 26.96 59.71 1'36.32 2'05.29

32.75 36.61 28.97
6 1 GAETANI Giorgio 1994 Larus Nuoto 27.27 59.39 1'36.80 2'06.23

32.12 37.41 29.43
7 8 PERON Francesco 1996 Team Veneto 27.12 1'00.17 1'36.72 2'06.25

33.05 36.55 29.53
8 7 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 Esperia Cagliari 26.68 59.18 1'35.47 2'06.86

32.50 36.29 31.39
9 3 SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 27.19 58.87 1'37.45 2'07.61

31.68 38.58 30.16
10 9 CERVI Riccardo 1996 Team Veneto 27.12 1'01.76 1'40.52 2'14.79

34.64 38.76 34.27

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:30

    GLESSI Lorenzo: Nuovo Primato Italiano categoria Ragazzi - 2'04.67
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POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

200 m Misti - Assoluti Maschi
Riepilogo

RI 1'58.33  

1 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 3 1. 2'02.32
2 COVA Davide 1989 SMGM Team Lombardia 3 4 1. 2'02.45
3 GENI Simone 1992 Centro Sportivo Esercito 4 5 2. 2'02.57
4 TURRINI Federico 1987 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 4 1. 2'02.65
5 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 5 2. 2'02.89
6 PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano M. 1991 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 5 5 2. 2'03.11
7 DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 GS Forestale 4 4 3. 2'04.04
8 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 7 3. 2'04.39
9 COGGI Valerio 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 5 2 3. 2'04.56

10 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 Gorizia Nuoto asd 3 6 4. 2'04.67 RIR
11 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano 5 6 4. 2'04.78
12 COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 CN UISP - Bologna 3 2 5. 2'05.06
13 FACCHINI Alessio 1991 Centro Nuoto Torino 4 1 4. 2'05.14
14 MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 Larus Nuoto 3 3 6. 2'05.16
15 CARINI Giacomo 1997 Aqvasport 5 0 5. 2'05.29
16 BAIONI Andrea 1995 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 2 5. 2'05.54
17 PEZZOTTA Riccardo Andrea 1994 Gestisport Coop 2 7 1. 2'05.96
18 GAETANI Giorgio 1994 Larus Nuoto 5 1 6. 2'06.23
19 PERON Francesco 1996 Team Veneto 5 8 7. 2'06.25
20 CAPURSO Nicolo' 1992 Payton Bari asd 4 7 6. 2'06.29
21 DAL BO' Luca 1996 Team Insubrika 2 4 2. 2'06.63
22 BROGLIA Francesco 1991 SMGM Team Lombardia 2 5 3. 2'06.71
23 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 Esperia Cagliari 5 7 8. 2'06.86
24 BALLO Stefano 1993 Bolzano Nuoto 3 0 7. 2'06.93
25 ABATE Marco 1992 Fimco Sport 3 8 8. 2'07.21
26 SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 5 3 9. 2'07.61
27 CADEMARTORI Roberto 1992 WC Sport & Fitness 1 7 1. 2'07.64
28 IPPOLITO Francesco 1996 Gorizia Nuoto asd 2 1 4. 2'08.34
29 CINTI Edoardo 1995 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 0 7. 2'08.37
30 ANCARANI Stefano 1990 Imolanuoto 1 6 2. 2'08.55
31 ZUIN Mattia 1996 Nottoli Nuoto 74 2 6 5. 2'08.70
32 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 4 6 8. 2'08.80
33 BRUNAMONTI Simone 1995 Larus Nuoto 3 9 9. 2'09.03

MORICI Francesco 1996 SMGM Team Lombardia 2 9 6. 2'09.03
35 BENVENUTO Andrea Frances 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1 4 3. 2'09.06
36 ZACCARIN Matteo 1995 Team Insubrika 2 0 7. 2'09.15
37 TEDESCO Alessandro 1996 Nuoto Livorno 2 3 8. 2'09.39
38 FERRARO Christian 1997 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 1 3 4. 2'09.55
39 MAURI Luca 1995 Gestisport Coop 1 2 5. 2'09.56
40 SANTI Mattia 1997 Antares Nuoto - Castelfranco 1 5 6. 2'09.94
41 BERTOLDI Matteo 1997 CSI Nuoto Ober Ferrari 4 9 9. 2'10.04
42 LA ROSA Guido 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia 4 8 10. 2'10.64
43 BOLOGNESI Andrea 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia 3 1 10. 2'10.92
44 MATARAZZO Alessio 1991 WC Teate Splashing 1 1 7. 2'11.01
45 CERVI Riccardo 1996 Team Veneto 5 9 10. 2'14.79

NON CLASSIFICATI

TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia NP
PAVONE Francesco 1991 Centro Sportivo Esercito NP

PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS
FOSSI Claudio 1989 SMGM Team Lombardia ASS
GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS
MARCIANO Fabien 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia ASS
CARLIER Davide 1994 Centro Nuoto Torino ASS
IZZO Giovanni 1998 President Bologna ASS
LUCATELLO Martino 1994 GEAS Nuoto ASS
SAVO Davide 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS
VALENTINI Luca 1994 Imolanuoto ASS
FRANCESCHI Filippo 1995 GEAS Nuoto ASS
MAESTRI Riccardo 1994 Gestisport Coop ASS
FOGNINI Marco 1989 Centro Nuoto Torino ASS
PIZZINI Luca 1989 Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri ASS
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    GLESSI Lorenzo: Nuovo Primato Italiano categoria Ragazzi - 2'04.67
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Campionati Italiani Assoluti Unipol

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine RI 28.27  

Batteria 1
1 7 CIANCHI Ilaria 1996 Nuoto Cecina 30.39
2 6 SIBONI Beatrice 1996 Alto Reno De Akker - BO 31.01
3 8 BABINI Eleonora 1995 WC Alto Reno De Akker - BO 31.02
4 3 CASADEI Martina 1995 Alto Reno De Akker - BO 31.10
5 1 MALANDRUCCO Giorgia 1995 Park Club - Alatri 31.19
6 5 MONTANARI Chiara 1999 Gestisport Coop 31.38
7 4 PESCHIERA Martina 1995 Andrea Doria 31.41
8 2 CORDELLA Arianna 1998 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 31.86
9 0 GUALTIERI Chiara FC 1998 San Marino Nuoto 32.02

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:32

Batteria 2
1 3 LAMBERTI Chiara 1994 Larus Nuoto 30.00
2 1 BIONDANI Giorgia 1997 Leosport - Villafranca 30.23
3 4 ANNIS Francesca 1996 Atlantide Elmas 30.36
4 2 ALESCI Sara 1998 Centro Nuoto Torino 30.38
5 7 CAPOSTAGNO Arianna 1996 Dynamic Sport - Crescentino 30.43
6 8 CARMAGNOLLE Melanie 1996 Rari Nantes Torino 30.54
7 9 MELONI Federica 1995 Rari Nantes Florentia 30.59
8 6 VANNUCCINI Giamila Denis 1995 Chimera Nuoto 30.90
9 0 GRIMOLDI Alessandra 1997 Gestisport Coop 31.52

NON CLASSIFICATI

5 POLIERI Alessia 1994 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle NP

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:34

Batteria 3
1 3 CARTAPANI Stefania 1990 SMGM Team Lombardia 29.09
2 5 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 Centro Sportivo Esercito 29.64
3 6 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 29.90
4 2 FERRARINI Alice 1996 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 29.95
5 1 BAU' Rachele 1996 Team Veneto 30.06
6 4 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.14
7 9 MENOTTI Martina 1999 Rari Nantes Marche 30.35
8 0 PEZZATO Aglaia 1994 Team Veneto 30.46
9 7 MATTIOLI Eleonora 1994 Swim Pro SS9 30.79

10 8 FAWCETT Veronica Frances 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.30

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:35

Batteria 4
1 4 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 29.15
2 2 SARTI CIPRIANI Federica 1998 SMGM Team Lombardia 29.59
3 6 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 29.77
4 3 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Rari Nantes Brianza 29.80
5 7 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 GS Fiamme Azzurre 29.85
6 0 NERI Veronica 1992 SMGM Team Lombardia 29.91
7 5 MARTELLI Lucia 1996 CN UISP - Bologna 30.04
8 8 CORTI Elena 1997 Team Insubrika 30.43
9 1 BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 Gestisport Coop 30.45

10 9 CANNISTRARO Beatrice 1997 SMGM Team Lombardia 30.64

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:37

Batteria 5
1 3 ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 GS Forestale 29.13
2 4 GEMO Elena 1987 GS Forestale 29.31
3 5 LETRARI Laura 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito 29.43
4 2 SPAZIANI Giulia 1997 Sport 2000 Colleferro 29.85
5 7 ESPOSITO Ambra 1996 Circolo Canottieri Napoli 29.95
6 8 MIGLIETTA Chiara 1998 Aquarea Water Project 29.99
7 1 GIRARDI Maria Chiara 1998 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 30.22

 Riccione, 8-12 Aprile 2014 Comunicato 48 R00-ASF.11.1.0 / 1
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POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

8 6 FIORDORO Carlotta 1992 Centro Sportivo Esercito 30.36
9 0 VIVERIT Francesca 1997 Gestisport Coop 30.95

10 9 DE LORENZI Greta 1993 Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 30.99

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:38

 Riccione, 8-12 Aprile 2014 Comunicato 48 R00-ASF.11.1.0 / 2
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POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Riepilogo

RI 28.27  

1 CARTAPANI Stefania 1990 SMGM Team Lombardia 3 3 1. 29.09
2 ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 GS Forestale 5 3 1. 29.13
3 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4 4 1. 29.15
4 GEMO Elena 1987 GS Forestale 5 4 2. 29.31
5 LETRARI Laura 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 5 3. 29.43
6 SARTI CIPRIANI Federica 1998 SMGM Team Lombardia 4 2 2. 29.59
7 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 Centro Sportivo Esercito 3 5 2. 29.64
8 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4 6 3. 29.77
9 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Rari Nantes Brianza 4 3 4. 29.80

10 SPAZIANI Giulia 1997 Sport 2000 Colleferro 5 2 4. 29.85
BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 GS Fiamme Azzurre 4 7 5. 29.85

12 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 3 6 3. 29.90
13 NERI Veronica 1992 SMGM Team Lombardia 4 0 6. 29.91
14 ESPOSITO Ambra 1996 Circolo Canottieri Napoli 5 7 5. 29.95

FERRARINI Alice 1996 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 3 2 4. 29.95
16 MIGLIETTA Chiara 1998 Aquarea Water Project 5 8 6. 29.99
17 LAMBERTI Chiara 1994 Larus Nuoto 2 3 1. 30.00
18 MARTELLI Lucia 1996 CN UISP - Bologna 4 5 7. 30.04
19 BAU' Rachele 1996 Team Veneto 3 1 5. 30.06
20 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 4 6. 30.14
21 GIRARDI Maria Chiara 1998 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 5 1 7. 30.22
22 BIONDANI Giorgia 1997 Leosport - Villafranca 2 1 2. 30.23
23 MENOTTI Martina 1999 Rari Nantes Marche 3 9 7. 30.35
24 FIORDORO Carlotta 1992 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 6 8. 30.36

ANNIS Francesca 1996 Atlantide Elmas 2 4 3. 30.36
26 ALESCI Sara 1998 Centro Nuoto Torino 2 2 4. 30.38
27 CIANCHI Ilaria 1996 Nuoto Cecina 1 7 1. 30.39
28 CORTI Elena 1997 Team Insubrika 4 8 8. 30.43

CAPOSTAGNO Arianna 1996 Dynamic Sport - Crescentino 2 7 5. 30.43
30 BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 Gestisport Coop 4 1 9. 30.45
31 PEZZATO Aglaia 1994 Team Veneto 3 0 8. 30.46
32 CARMAGNOLLE Melanie 1996 Rari Nantes Torino 2 8 6. 30.54
33 MELONI Federica 1995 Rari Nantes Florentia 2 9 7. 30.59
34 CANNISTRARO Beatrice 1997 SMGM Team Lombardia 4 9 10. 30.64
35 MATTIOLI Eleonora 1994 Swim Pro SS9 3 7 9. 30.79
36 VANNUCCINI Giamila Denis 1995 Chimera Nuoto 2 6 8. 30.90
37 VIVERIT Francesca 1997 Gestisport Coop 5 0 9. 30.95
38 DE LORENZI Greta 1993 Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 5 9 10. 30.99
39 SIBONI Beatrice 1996 Alto Reno De Akker - BO 1 6 2. 31.01
40 BABINI Eleonora 1995 WC Alto Reno De Akker - BO 1 8 3. 31.02
41 CASADEI Martina 1995 Alto Reno De Akker - BO 1 3 4. 31.10
42 MALANDRUCCO Giorgia 1995 Park Club - Alatri 1 1 5. 31.19
43 FAWCETT Veronica Frances 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 8 10. 31.30
44 MONTANARI Chiara 1999 Gestisport Coop 1 5 6. 31.38
45 PESCHIERA Martina 1995 Andrea Doria 1 4 7. 31.41
46 GRIMOLDI Alessandra 1997 Gestisport Coop 2 0 9. 31.52
47 CORDELLA Arianna 1998 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 1 2 8. 31.86

NON CLASSIFICATI

POLIERI Alessia 1994 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle NP

APOSTOLI Elisa 1989 Aqvasport ASS
DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 GS Forestale ASS
SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 Team Insubrika ASS
FIORI Maria Vittoria 1996 Gestisport Coop ASS
BERSANETTI Lucrezia 1997 SMGM Team Lombardia ASS

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:39
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Campionati Italiani Assoluti Unipol

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi RI 21.82  

Batteria 1
1 8 TUBERTINI Filippo 1997 WC President Bologna 23.38
2 5 PARAGALLO Marcello 1995 WC Gymnasium ssd - Scafati 23.39
3 4 FARETRA Cataldo 1996 WC As.So.Ri asd - Foggia 24.25
4 3 LANDI Gianni 1994 WC Gymnasium ssd - Scafati 24.42
5 7 MERCANTI Leonardo 1997 WC Juventus Nuoto - Roma 24.43
6 6 MARTINENGHI Jacopo 1997 WC Nuoto Club Brebbia 24.66
7 1 BOLZONELLA Domiziano 1996 WC Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 24.79
8 2 MURACA Lorenzo 1996 WC Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 24.89

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:40

Batteria 2
1 7 VERGANI Andrea 1997 Aqvasport 23.74

9 SCOZZOLI Fabio FC 1988 Centro Sportivo Esercito 23.74
3 2 MOTTOLA Maurizio 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 23.77
4 8 LEPCA Denyss Constantin 1995 WC Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano 23.90
5 3 FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 23.98
6 1 CAPANNI Fabio 1993 FiorentinaNuotoClub 24.03
7 6 RATTI Michele 1987 Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 24.08
8 0 ASSORGI Carlo 1996 WC Circolo Nautico Posillipo 24.09
9 5 SCALETTA Davide 1993 Iron Team Palermo asd 24.17

10 4 FURIA Antonio 1991 SMGM Team Lombardia 24.18

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:41

Batteria 3
1 3 TUCCELLA Marco 1994 99 Sport - L'Aquila 23.52
2 0 MARTELLI Francesco 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 23.75
3 4 ROSSI Filippo 1995 Leosport - Villafranca 23.81
4 5 LARDANI Davide 1995 Larus Nuoto 23.83
5 7 DI TORA Mirco 1986 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 23.87
6 8 SILVESTRIN Davide 1994 Nottoli Nuoto 74 23.89
7 6 PEGORARO Andrea 1992 usd Hydros Oderzo 24.07

9 BELLOCCHIO Giuseppe 1992 Centro Sport. Olimpiadi 24.07
9 1 PALLA Leonardo 1995 Corsia 8 24.15

10 2 TONIATO Mauro 1996 Team Veneto 24.25

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:43

Batteria 4
1 3 BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 Centro Sportivo Esercito 23.40
2 7 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 23.43
3 2 SALERNO Luca 1992 Rari Nantes Adria Monfalcone 23.52
4 5 FARRU Andrea 1992 Sport Full Time - Sassari 23.69
5 6 RONCI Giuseppe 1995 Aquaria asd - Pontinia 23.75
6 4 LUCATELLO Martino 1994 GEAS Nuoto 23.92
7 8 POMERO Vittorio 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 23.94
8 1 DI FRANCESCO Maurizio 1989 Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto 24.13
9 0 TEOLDI Diego 1992 Team Trezzo Sport ssd 24.24

10 9 IANNI Antonello 1995 Sport Full Time - Sassari 24.64

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:45

Batteria 5
1 4 BOCCHIA Federico 1986 Centro Sportivo Esercito 22.59
2 5 SPADARO Lucio 1991 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 22.79
3 3 GRESELIN Matteo 1992 GEAS Nuoto 23.11
4 7 SCHIRRU Mattia 1992 SMGM Team Lombardia 23.18
5 6 GUTTUSO Giuseppe 1994 Promogest Coop - Cagliari 23.21
6 2 CASTALDELLO Giorgio 1995 Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 23.37
7 0 LATROFA Michele 1995 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 23.56
8 1 BORI Alessandro 1997 SMGM Team Lombardia 23.58
9 8 FERRO Mauro 1993 Sporting Club Noale ssd 23.68

10 9 PINTIMALLI David 1989 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 23.79

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:46
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Batteria 6
1 4 DOTTO Luca 1990 GS Forestale 22.17
2 5 ROLLA Andrea 1983 SMGM Team Lombardia 22.83
3 6 BELLACCI Francesco 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 23.10
4 3 SANTUCCI Michele 1989 GS Fiamme Azzurre 23.24
5 2 CASTAGNO Federico 1988 GEAS Nuoto 23.28
6 1 VIMERCATI Leonardo 1995 Gestisport Coop 23.38
7 8 MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 23.40
8 9 IZZO Giovanni 1998 President Bologna 23.41
9 0 BOSA Alberto 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 23.56

NON CLASSIFICATI

7 DINIA Vittorio 1986 SMGM Team Lombardia NP

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:48

Batteria 7
1 5 LEONARDI Luca 1991 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 22.55
2 4 ORSI Marco 1990 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 22.59
3 6 ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 Rari Nantes Florentia 23.16
4 7 FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 23.18
5 1 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 23.23
6 2 GALENDA Christian 1982 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 23.26
7 3 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 23.27
8 8 BARTOLO Sasha Andrea 1994 Centro Nuoto Torino 23.47
9 0 GANGEMI Simone 1996 Aqvasport 23.56

10 9 REGINI Erik 1987 Nuoto Livorno 23.59

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:49
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POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Riepilogo

RI 21.82  

1 DOTTO Luca 1990 GS Forestale 6 4 1. 22.17
2 LEONARDI Luca 1991 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 7 5 1. 22.55
3 ORSI Marco 1990 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 7 4 2. 22.59

BOCCHIA Federico 1986 Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 4 1. 22.59
5 SPADARO Lucio 1991 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 5 5 2. 22.79
6 ROLLA Andrea 1983 SMGM Team Lombardia 6 5 2. 22.83
7 BELLACCI Francesco 1993 Rari Nantes Florentia 6 6 3. 23.10
8 GRESELIN Matteo 1992 GEAS Nuoto 5 3 3. 23.11
9 ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 Rari Nantes Florentia 7 6 3. 23.16

10 SCHIRRU Mattia 1992 SMGM Team Lombardia 5 7 4. 23.18
FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 7 7 4. 23.18

12 GUTTUSO Giuseppe 1994 Promogest Coop - Cagliari 5 6 5. 23.21
13 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 7 1 5. 23.23
14 SANTUCCI Michele 1989 GS Fiamme Azzurre 6 3 4. 23.24
15 GALENDA Christian 1982 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 7 2 6. 23.26
16 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 7 3 7. 23.27
17 CASTAGNO Federico 1988 GEAS Nuoto 6 2 5. 23.28
18 CASTALDELLO Giorgio 1995 Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 5 2 6. 23.37
19 VIMERCATI Leonardo 1995 Gestisport Coop 6 1 6. 23.38

TUBERTINI Filippo 1997 WC President Bologna 1 8 1. 23.38
21 PARAGALLO Marcello 1995 WC Gymnasium ssd - Scafati 1 5 2. 23.39
22 BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 Centro Sportivo Esercito 4 3 1. 23.40

MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 6 8 7. 23.40
24 IZZO Giovanni 1998 President Bologna 6 9 8. 23.41
25 TORLAI Alessio 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 4 7 2. 23.43
26 BARTOLO Sasha Andrea 1994 Centro Nuoto Torino 7 8 8. 23.47
27 SALERNO Luca 1992 Rari Nantes Adria Monfalcone 4 2 3. 23.52

TUCCELLA Marco 1994 99 Sport - L'Aquila 3 3 1. 23.52
29 GANGEMI Simone 1996 Aqvasport 7 0 9. 23.56

BOSA Alberto 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 6 0 9. 23.56
LATROFA Michele 1995 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 5 0 7. 23.56

32 BORI Alessandro 1997 SMGM Team Lombardia 5 1 8. 23.58
33 REGINI Erik 1987 Nuoto Livorno 7 9 10. 23.59
34 FERRO Mauro 1993 Sporting Club Noale ssd 5 8 9. 23.68
35 FARRU Andrea 1992 Sport Full Time - Sassari 4 5 4. 23.69
36 VERGANI Andrea 1997 Aqvasport 2 7 1. 23.74
37 RONCI Giuseppe 1995 Aquaria asd - Pontinia 4 6 5. 23.75

MARTELLI Francesco 1992 CN UISP - Bologna 3 0 2. 23.75
39 MOTTOLA Maurizio 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 2 2 3. 23.77
40 PINTIMALLI David 1989 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 5 9 10. 23.79
41 ROSSI Filippo 1995 Leosport - Villafranca 3 4 3. 23.81
42 LARDANI Davide 1995 Larus Nuoto 3 5 4. 23.83
43 DI TORA Mirco 1986 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 3 7 5. 23.87
44 SILVESTRIN Davide 1994 Nottoli Nuoto 74 3 8 6. 23.89
45 LEPCA Denyss Constantin 1995 WC Aurelia Nuoto Unicusano 2 8 4. 23.90
46 LUCATELLO Martino 1994 GEAS Nuoto 4 4 6. 23.92
47 POMERO Vittorio 1994 SMGM Team Lombardia 4 8 7. 23.94
48 FEBBRARO Nicola 1981 GS Fiamme Oro Roma 2 3 5. 23.98
49 CAPANNI Fabio 1993 FiorentinaNuotoClub 2 1 6. 24.03
50 BELLOCCHIO Giuseppe 1992 Centro Sport. Olimpiadi 3 9 7. 24.07

PEGORARO Andrea 1992 usd Hydros Oderzo 3 6 7. 24.07
52 RATTI Michele 1987 Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 2 6 7. 24.08
53 ASSORGI Carlo 1996 WC Circolo Nautico Posillipo 2 0 8. 24.09
54 DI FRANCESCO Maurizio 1989 Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto 4 1 8. 24.13
55 PALLA Leonardo 1995 Corsia 8 3 1 9. 24.15
56 SCALETTA Davide 1993 Iron Team Palermo asd 2 5 9. 24.17
57 FURIA Antonio 1991 SMGM Team Lombardia 2 4 10. 24.18
58 TEOLDI Diego 1992 Team Trezzo Sport ssd 4 0 9. 24.24
59 TONIATO Mauro 1996 Team Veneto 3 2 10. 24.25

FARETRA Cataldo 1996 WC As.So.Ri asd - Foggia 1 4 3. 24.25
61 LANDI Gianni 1994 WC Gymnasium ssd - Scafati 1 3 4. 24.42
62 MERCANTI Leonardo 1997 WC Juventus Nuoto - Roma 1 7 5. 24.43
63 IANNI Antonello 1995 Sport Full Time - Sassari 4 9 10. 24.64
64 MARTINENGHI Jacopo 1997 WC Nuoto Club Brebbia 1 6 6. 24.66
65 BOLZONELLA Domiziano 1996 WC Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 1 1 7. 24.79
66 MURACA Lorenzo 1996 WC Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 1 2 8. 24.89

NON CLASSIFICATI

DINIA Vittorio 1986 SMGM Team Lombardia NP

CODIA Piero 1989 Centro Sportivo Esercito ASS
BELOTTI Marco 1988 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS
DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS
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MILLI Matteo 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene ASS

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:51
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Campionati Italiani Assoluti Unipol

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' ARRIVO Record

50 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine RI 31.08  

Batteria 1
1 2 TEDESCHI Sofia 1997 WC Swim Project - Umbria 33.50
2 5 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 Nuoto Livorno 33.52
3 3 BREGA Arianna 1997 WC Vela Nuoto  Ancona 34.13
4 6 MALTAURO Greta 1997 WC Bolzano Nuoto 34.26
5 4 CASARIN Ianire 1996 Team Veneto 34.36

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:51

Batteria 2
1 3 GYERTYANFFY Sara 1998 Imolanuoto 32.00
2 6 BAZZONI Martina 1994 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 32.64
3 5 PANATTONI Veronica 1992 Nuoto Livorno 32.77
4 2 VERONA Giulia 1999 SMGM Team Lombardia 33.49
5 0 FOSSI Gloria 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia 33.74
6 7 NASI Nicole 1994 Swim Pro SS9 33.87
7 4 CURANDAI Sara 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 34.05
8 9 CARRARO Federica 1997 Genova Nuoto 34.12
9 1 CASERINI Claudia 1996 Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 34.30

10 8 TIOZZO Emma 1997 Team Veneto 34.42

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:53

Batteria 3
1 5 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.77
2 4 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.20
3 8 BINCOLETTO Matilde 1999 UISP Nuoto Cordenons 32.70
4 7 DAMIANI Sara 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.73
5 3 VALENTINI Nicol 1989 SMGM Team Lombardia 32.74
6 2 TAGLIORETTI Elisa 1993 Gestisport Coop 33.04
7 6 MOROTTI Sara 1999 Sport Time - Alzano 33.06
8 0 COMODO Giada 1998 Forum Sport Center 33.52
9 9 VILLA Camilla 1997 Canottieri Baldesio 33.97

NON CLASSIFICATI

1 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 Team Veneto SQ
Falsa partenza (33.40)

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:56

Batteria 4
1 5 CARRARO Martina 1993 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 31.43
2 4 GUZZETTI Michela 1992 Centro Sportivo Esercito 31.93
3 6 BAT Mihaela 1998 Centro Nuoto Torino 32.17
4 1 FABBRI Giulia 1987 GS Fiamme Azzurre 33.17
5 7 FOFFI Natalia 1997 Nantes Ostiensis 33.36
6 8 CASAROTTO Eleonora 1998 Centro Sport Palladio 33.50
7 3 SANZARI Manuela 1991 Larus Nuoto 33.56
8 2 SANZARI Sara 1991 Larus Nuoto 33.74
9 0 SOSTARIC Cindy 1995 Swimming Club Alessandria 33.82

10 9 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 Swim Pro SS9 33.87

    Pubblicata: 11/04/2014 ore 10:58

Batteria 5
1 4 FISSNEIDER Lisa 1994 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 31.65
2 5 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 Team Insubrika 31.68
3 1 CLERICI Eleonora 1999 Nuotatori Milanesi 32.33
4 2 MARTINI Sofia 1997 Umbria Nuoto 32.56
5 3 SPADAZZI Sara 1998 Rinascita Team Romagna 32.95
6 7 FANGIO Francesca 1995 SMGM Team Lombardia 32.97
7 6 GUERRA Silvia 1997 Rari Nantes Torino 33.15
8 8 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 33.16
9 0 DISIMINO Giada Ermelinda 1997 Gestisport Coop 33.53

10 9 GORLIER Alessia 1999 Centro Nuoto Torino 33.76
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POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' BATT CRS POS ARRIVO PUNTI Record

50 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Riepilogo

RI 31.08  

1 CARRARO Martina 1993 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 4 5 1. 31.43
2 FISSNEIDER Lisa 1994 Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 5 4 1. 31.65
3 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 Team Insubrika 5 5 2. 31.68
4 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 5 1. 31.77
5 GUZZETTI Michela 1992 Centro Sportivo Esercito 4 4 2. 31.93
6 GYERTYANFFY Sara 1998 Imolanuoto 2 3 1. 32.00
7 BAT Mihaela 1998 Centro Nuoto Torino 4 6 3. 32.17
8 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 4 2. 32.20
9 CLERICI Eleonora 1999 Nuotatori Milanesi 5 1 3. 32.33

10 MARTINI Sofia 1997 Umbria Nuoto 5 2 4. 32.56
11 BAZZONI Martina 1994 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2 6 2. 32.64
12 BINCOLETTO Matilde 1999 UISP Nuoto Cordenons 3 8 3. 32.70
13 DAMIANI Sara 1989 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 7 4. 32.73
14 VALENTINI Nicol 1989 SMGM Team Lombardia 3 3 5. 32.74
15 PANATTONI Veronica 1992 Nuoto Livorno 2 5 3. 32.77
16 SPADAZZI Sara 1998 Rinascita Team Romagna 5 3 5. 32.95
17 FANGIO Francesca 1995 SMGM Team Lombardia 5 7 6. 32.97
18 TAGLIORETTI Elisa 1993 Gestisport Coop 3 2 6. 33.04
19 MOROTTI Sara 1999 Sport Time - Alzano 3 6 7. 33.06
20 GUERRA Silvia 1997 Rari Nantes Torino 5 6 7. 33.15
21 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 5 8 8. 33.16
22 FABBRI Giulia 1987 GS Fiamme Azzurre 4 1 4. 33.17
23 FOFFI Natalia 1997 Nantes Ostiensis 4 7 5. 33.36
24 VERONA Giulia 1999 SMGM Team Lombardia 2 2 4. 33.49
25 CASAROTTO Eleonora 1998 Centro Sport Palladio 4 8 6. 33.50

TEDESCHI Sofia 1997 WC Swim Project - Umbria 1 2 1. 33.50
27 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 Nuoto Livorno 1 5 2. 33.52

COMODO Giada 1998 Forum Sport Center 3 0 8. 33.52
29 DISIMINO Giada Ermelinda 1997 Gestisport Coop 5 0 9. 33.53
30 SANZARI Manuela 1991 Larus Nuoto 4 3 7. 33.56
31 SANZARI Sara 1991 Larus Nuoto 4 2 8. 33.74

FOSSI Gloria 1993 SMGM Team Lombardia 2 0 5. 33.74
33 GORLIER Alessia 1999 Centro Nuoto Torino 5 9 10. 33.76
34 SOSTARIC Cindy 1995 Swimming Club Alessandria 4 0 9. 33.82
35 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 Swim Pro SS9 4 9 10. 33.87

NASI Nicole 1994 Swim Pro SS9 2 7 6. 33.87
37 VILLA Camilla 1997 Canottieri Baldesio 3 9 9. 33.97
38 CURANDAI Sara 1992 Rari Nantes Florentia 2 4 7. 34.05
39 CARRARO Federica 1997 Genova Nuoto 2 9 8. 34.12
40 BREGA Arianna 1997 WC Vela Nuoto  Ancona 1 3 3. 34.13
41 MALTAURO Greta 1997 WC Bolzano Nuoto 1 6 4. 34.26
42 CASERINI Claudia 1996 Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 2 1 9. 34.30
43 CASARIN Ianire 1996 Team Veneto 1 4 5. 34.36
44 TIOZZO Emma 1997 Team Veneto 2 8 10. 34.42

NON CLASSIFICATI

CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 Team Veneto SQ
Falsa partenza (33.40)
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Campionati Italiani Assoluti Unipol

Risultati
POS CR COGNOME E NOME ANNO 50m 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m ARRIVO Record

SOCIETA' NAZ 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1500 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi RI 14'45.37  

Serie 2
1 1 BOLZONELLO Nicola 1987 29.31 1'00.40 2'02.95 3'05.48 4'07.74 5'09.99 6'12.66 7'15.06

Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 31.09 1'02.55 1'02.53 1'02.26 1'02.25 1'02.67 1'02.40
8'17.93 9'20.61 10'23.24 11'25.69 12'28.38 13'31.12 14'34.13 15'34.95
1'02.87 1'02.68 1'02.63 1'02.45 1'02.69 1'02.74 1'03.01 1'00.82

2 6 BRUMANA Federico 1994 29.08 59.89 2'02.90 3'06.13 4'08.90 5'11.92 6'14.73 7'17.57
Centro Nuoto Torino 30.81 1'03.01 1'03.23 1'02.77 1'03.02 1'02.81 1'02.84

8'20.48 9'23.05 10'26.21 11'29.25 12'32.47 13'36.20 14'39.55 15'39.09
1'02.91 1'02.57 1'03.16 1'03.04 1'03.22 1'03.73 1'03.35 59.54

3 0 COLBERTALDO Federico 1988 28.26 58.87 2'00.84 3'03.06 4'05.74 5'09.14 6'12.99 7'16.03
GS Fiamme Azzurre 30.61 1'01.97 1'02.22 1'02.68 1'03.40 1'03.85 1'03.04

8'19.38 9'22.54 10'26.39 11'30.64 12'34.13 13'36.67 14'41.03 15'42.88
1'03.35 1'03.16 1'03.85 1'04.25 1'03.49 1'02.54 1'04.36 1'01.85

4 8 OCCHIPINTI Alessio 1996 29.31 1'00.91 2'04.59 3'08.36 4'11.96 5'15.28 6'18.52 7'22.20
Vita 31.60 1'03.68 1'03.77 1'03.60 1'03.32 1'03.24 1'03.68

8'26.08 9'30.19 10'33.96 11'37.46 12'40.50 13'42.97 14'45.04 15'44.55
1'03.88 1'04.11 1'03.77 1'03.50 1'03.04 1'02.47 1'02.07 59.51

5 5 FERRETTI Luca 1984 28.91 59.86 2'02.61 3'05.46 4'08.23 5'10.89 6'13.43 7'16.19
Marina Militare CS Nuoto 30.95 1'02.75 1'02.85 1'02.77 1'02.66 1'02.54 1'02.76

8'19.21 9'22.28 10'26.10 11'29.99 12'34.28 13'39.20 14'43.87 15'46.74
1'03.02 1'03.07 1'03.82 1'03.89 1'04.29 1'04.92 1'04.67 1'02.87

6 2 VIO Tommaso Leopoldo 1990 29.16 59.99 2'02.50 3'05.32 4'08.50 5'11.76 6'14.49 7'16.76
Team Veneto 30.83 1'02.51 1'02.82 1'03.18 1'03.26 1'02.73 1'02.27

8'19.34 9'21.98 10'25.20 11'28.99 12'33.94 13'40.33 14'46.67 15'51.68
1'02.58 1'02.64 1'03.22 1'03.79 1'04.95 1'06.39 1'06.34 1'05.01

7 3 MANZI Andrea 1997 28.72 59.47 2'02.76 3'06.17 4'09.47 5'12.92 6'16.28 7'20.15
Circolo Canottieri Napoli 30.75 1'03.29 1'03.41 1'03.30 1'03.45 1'03.36 1'03.87

8'24.13 9'27.91 10'32.35 11'36.78 12'41.39 13'45.65 14'50.40 15'53.53
1'03.98 1'03.78 1'04.44 1'04.43 1'04.61 1'04.26 1'04.75 1'03.13

8 7 BRUMANA Alberto 1995 28.99 1'00.54 2'04.75 3'09.40 4'14.11 5'18.17 6'21.14 7'24.34
Centro Nuoto Torino 31.55 1'04.21 1'04.65 1'04.71 1'04.06 1'02.97 1'03.20

8'27.92 9'31.87 10'36.44 11'41.66 12'47.90 13'54.45 15'00.74 16'01.47
1'03.58 1'03.95 1'04.57 1'05.22 1'06.24 1'06.55 1'06.29 1'00.73

9 4 ACERENZA Domenico 1995 29.09 59.80 2'02.87 3'06.85 4'11.14 5'15.79 6'21.47 7'27.35
Larus Nuoto 30.71 1'03.07 1'03.98 1'04.29 1'04.65 1'05.68 1'05.88

8'32.99 9'38.09 10'44.06 11'49.07 12'54.93 14'00.62 15'06.12 16'09.19
1'05.64 1'05.10 1'05.97 1'05.01 1'05.86 1'05.69 1'05.50 1'03.07

10 9 LOSCHI Moises Daniel 1994 29.18 1'01.22 2'06.05 3'11.82 4'17.00 5'22.66 6'28.40 7'34.01
Veneto Banca Montebelluna 32.04 1'04.83 1'05.77 1'05.18 1'05.66 1'05.74 1'05.61

8'39.41 9'44.56 10'50.17 11'55.73 13'01.19 14'06.39 15'11.58 16'15.02
1'05.40 1'05.15 1'05.61 1'05.56 1'05.46 1'05.20 1'05.19 1'03.44
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Serie 3
1 6 ZANGRANDI Lorenzo 1997 28.95 59.82 2'03.44 3'07.31 4'11.57 5'15.41 6'19.76 7'24.66

Aqvasport WC 30.87 1'03.62 1'03.87 1'04.26 1'03.84 1'04.35 1'04.90
8'30.17 9'35.21 10'40.71 11'44.89 12'49.89 13'55.00 14'59.51 16'00.08
1'05.51 1'05.04 1'05.50 1'04.18 1'05.00 1'05.11 1'04.51 1'00.57

2 3 COAN Giovanni FC 1996 29.06 1'00.62 2'03.43 3'07.25 4'11.24 5'14.59 6'18.91 7'23.82
Nottoli Nuoto 74 31.56 1'02.81 1'03.82 1'03.99 1'03.35 1'04.32 1'04.91

8'28.96 9'34.27 10'39.27 11'43.19 12'48.32 13'53.57 14'58.99 16'00.36
1'05.14 1'05.31 1'05.00 1'03.92 1'05.13 1'05.25 1'05.42 1'01.37

3 5 BIENATI Giovanni 1994 29.30 1'01.14 2'06.45 3'11.60 4'17.28 5'22.26 6'27.80 7'33.06
Nuotatori Milanesi 31.84 1'05.31 1'05.15 1'05.68 1'04.98 1'05.54 1'05.26

8'37.80 9'43.76 10'50.67 11'57.32 13'04.35 14'11.44 15'18.75 16'24.14
1'04.74 1'05.96 1'06.91 1'06.65 1'07.03 1'07.09 1'07.31 1'05.39

4 4 CAMPIGLI Andrea 1996 29.68 1'01.24 2'06.18 3'11.38 4'16.71 5'21.76 6'27.73 7'33.82
Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 31.56 1'04.94 1'05.20 1'05.33 1'05.05 1'05.97 1'06.09

8'40.71 9'47.91 10'56.02 12'03.95 13'12.41 14'21.34 15'29.25 16'36.13
1'06.89 1'07.20 1'08.11 1'07.93 1'08.46 1'08.93 1'07.91 1'06.88
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